
General $1,509,813

Capital Outlay $894,357

Special Education $302,220

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.568

Owner Occupied $3.509

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.262

Special Education $0.680

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.603

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$0

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$110,000Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $554,009,150

Owner Occupied $44,259,593

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $52,330,825

Total $650,599,568

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

11.1

12.5%

14.8

$45,539Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

6.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 79.970

9-12 19.134

84.492

20.529

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 106.646 113.073

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 112

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 0

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 27.7%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 27.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.4%

2

Classroom Staff 2.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 752

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 104

Educational Funds $20,726

Sparsity $110,000

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 105.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

2

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

31

2023-2024 Profile of Hoven School District 53-2

Home County: Potter

*No ACT data displayed when less than 
ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 7.542 8.052

98 5th Ave W, Hoven, SD  57450

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $62,700

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,049,292

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$283,279

$8,694

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $88,953

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,488,730

County $13,194

State $148,827

Federal $168,860

Total $1,819,612

$413,183

$0

$0

$55,789

$433,239

$0

$0

$37,734

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$468,972 $470,973

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$3,177

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$110,790

$126,309

$29,581

$4,499

$1,280

$13,656

$54,951

$0

$0

$0

$0

$6,708

$67,521

$39,751

$23,366

$69,883

$0

$0

$4,388

$87,916

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$85,818 $3,950 $0

$0 $0 $0

$289,953 $10,584 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,041,082

$0

$0

$85,055

$130,814

$72,048

$0

$94,904

$0

$62,241

$0

$0

$0

$16,515

$153,537

$0

$0

$11,398

$18,166

$10,381

$0

$13,185

$0

$8,332

$0

$0

$0

$1,743

$108,544

$8,694

$0

$80,574

$14,014

$2,320

$0

$127,807

$56,519

$73,250

$1,266

$0

$0

$55,463

$104,334

$0

$0

$1,358

$14,144

$4,794

$0

$27,016

$2,813

$56,269

$1,911

$0

$0

$17,933

$12,990

$0

$0

$1,206

$0

$0

$0

$0

$46,500

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,578

$225

$0

$37,626

$2,066

$5,810

$0

$0

$0

$4,007

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Hoven School District 53-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$91,375 $131,519

$1,785,195 $179,044 $492,495Total Expenditures

$1,502,659 $216,742 $528,450 $230,572 $60,696 $52,311


