

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Hoven School District 53-2

98 5th Ave W, Hoven, SD 57450 Home County: Potter Area in Square Miles: 752

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	112			
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	104			
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	105.00			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	0			
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	31			
% Special Needs Students*	27.7%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	27.9%			
District Dropout Rate	0.0%			
District Attendance Rate	94.4%			
Student to Staff Ratio	6.6			
Number of Graduates 2				
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary\$45,539Avg Years of Experience11.1% with Advanced Degrees12.5%Certified Instructional Staff14.8Classroom Staff2.0

American College Test (ACT) *

	English	
	Math	
	Reading	
	Science	
	Composite Score	
	Number Tested	2
4	No ACT data displayed ten students are re	

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$62,700

Enrollment Data					
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membership					
РК	7.542	8.052			
KG-8	79.970	84.492			
9-12	19.134	20.529			
Total	106.646	113.073			

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds				\$2	0,726	
						_

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$0
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$110,000

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$554,009,150
Owner Occupied	\$44,259,593
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$52,330,825
Total	\$650,599,568

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,509,813
Capital Outlay	\$894,357
Special Education	\$302,220
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.568		
Owner Occupied	\$3.509		
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.262		
Special Education	\$0.680		
Capital Outlay	\$0.603		
Bond Redemption	\$0.000		
* District has an opt out of general fund levy.			

Hoven School District 53-2

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,488,730	\$413,183	\$433,239	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$13,194	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$148,827	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$168,860	\$55,789	\$37,734	Food Service	\$91,375	\$131,519
Total	\$1,819,612	\$468,972	\$470,973	Other Enterprise	\$4,388	\$3,177

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,049,292	\$87,916	\$283,279	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$8,694	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$110,790	\$1,280	\$67,521	
Administration Services	\$126,309	\$13,656	\$39,751	
Fiscal Services	\$85,818	\$3,950	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$289,953	\$10,584	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$29,581	\$54,951	\$23,366	
Other Support Services	\$4,499	\$0	\$69,883	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$88,953	\$6,708	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$1,785,195	\$179,044	\$492,495	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,041,082	\$153,537	\$108,544	\$104,334	\$12,990	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$8,694	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$85,055	\$11,398	\$80,574	\$1,358	\$1,206	\$0
Administration Services	\$130,814	\$18,166	\$14,014	\$14,144	\$0	\$2,578
Fiscal Services	\$72,048	\$10,381	\$2,320	\$4,794	\$0	\$225
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$94,904	\$13,185	\$127,807	\$27,016	\$0	\$37,626
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$56,519	\$2,813	\$46,500	\$2,066
Other Support Services	\$62,241	\$8,332	\$73,250	\$56,269	\$0	\$5,810
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$1,266	\$1,911	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$16,515	\$1,743	\$55,463	\$17,933	\$0	\$4,007
Total Expenditures	\$1,502,659	\$216,742	\$528,450	\$230,572	\$60,696	\$52,311

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.